
SPC March Calendar

About Second Presbyterian Church 

7305 Hampton Blvd., Norfolk,  VA 23505 | 757.423.2822 | spcnorfolk.org | facebook.com/secondpresbyteriannorfolk 
Office hours: Tuesdays, Wednesdays, and Thursdays 10:30 a.m. to 1:30 p.m.; Sundays 9:30 a.m. to 12:30 p.m.  

  
Dr. Craig Wansink, Senior Pastor: 757.412.7467, cwansink@vwu.edu 
Rev. Catherine Hart Monroe, Covenant Associate Pastor: 757.287.9897, revcat@spcnorfolk.org 
Rev. Nancy Rowland, Parish Associate: 302.354.5880, rowlandnancy73@gmail.com 
Robert Shoup, Director of Music: 757.739.9444, shoup.robert@spcnorfolk.org 
Jo Ridout Kolb, Director of Communications & Administration: 757.406.0879, jokolb@spcnorfolk.org 
Katrina Wansink, Director of Children’s Ministry & Nursery: 757.802.1536, katwansink@gmail.com 
Andrea Franklin-Matheson, Coordinator of Intergenerational Outreach: andrea@spcnorfolk.org 
Tom Libbey, Facilities Manager; Joe Morgan, Maintenance Specialist; Barbara Watson, Housekeeper and Host

Friday, March 1 
Men’s Breakfast: 7AM [FH] 

Saturday, March 2 
Nathan Besso’s Birthday 
No activities 

Sunday, March 3 
The office is open from 9:30AM to 12:30PM 
Choir Rehearsal: 9AM [Sanctuary] 
Adult Sunday School: 9:45AM [FH] 
Children’s Sunday School: 9:45AM [Upstairs] 
Worship: 11AM [Sanctuary/webcast] 
Chili Cookoff: Noon [FH] 

Monday, March 4 
Kathy Stark’s Birthday 
No activities 

Tuesday, March 5 
The office is open from 10:30AM to 1:30PM 
Essentrics Exercise: 1PM [Zoom & FH] 

Wednesday, March 6 
The office is open from 10:30AM to 1:30PM
Men’s Bible Study: 6:30AM [FH]  
Brown Bag Bible Study: Noon [FH] 
St. Columba Sandwich-making: 1 PM [FH] 

Thursday, March 7 
The office is open from 10:30AM to 1:30PM 
Essentrics Exercise:1PM [Zoom & FH] 
BEMA Bible Study: 7:45PM [Zoom] 

Friday, March 8 
Men’s Breakfast: 7AM [FH] 

Saturday, March 9 

Sunday, March 10 
The office is open from 9:30AM to 12:30PM 
Adult Sunday School: 9:45AM [FH] 
Children’s Sunday School: 9:45AM [Upstairs] 
Worship: 11AM [Sanctuary/webcast]: 
Fellowship Time: Noon [FH] 
Spencer Tinkham’s “Witness” Exhibit: 1PM 
[Virginia MOCA, Virginia Beach] 

Monday, March 11 
Ladies’ Night Out: 6PM [Omar’s Carriage 
House, 313 Bute St., Norfolk] 

Tuesday, March 12 
Jake Kerr’s Birthday 
The office is open from 10:30AM to 1:30PM 
Triple “S” Circle: 10:30AM [FH] 
Essentrics Exercise: 1PM [Zoom & FH] 

Wednesday, March 13 
Judy Tressel’s Birthday 
The office is open from 10:30AM to 1:30PM 
Men’s Bible Study: 6:30AM [FH] 
Brown Bag Bible Study: Noon [FH] 
Choir rehearsal: 7:30PM [Sanctuary] 

Thursday, March 14 
Essentrics Exercise: 1PM [Zoom & FH] 
BEMA Bible Study: 7:45PM [Zoom] 

Friday, March 15 
Men’s Breakfast: 7AM [FH] 

Saturday, March 16 
Chair Yoga and Refreshments: 1PM [FH] 

Sunday, March 17 
Linda Norman’s, Jillian Todd’s, and Chris 
Voter’s Birthdays 
The office is open from 9:30AM to 12:30PM 
Choir rehearsal: 9AM [Sanctuary] 
Adult Sunday School: 9:45AM [FH] 
Children’s Sunday School: 9:45AM [Upstairs] 
Worship: 11AM [Sanctuary/webcast] 
SPC’s St. Patrick’s Celebration: Noon [FH] 
Prayer Team: 12:30PM [SPC Prayer Room] 

Monday, March 18 
Ireland Courtois’ and Larry Hull’s Birthdays 
No activities 

Tuesday, March 19 
The office is open from 10:30AM to 1:30PM 
Essentrics Exercise: 1PM [Zoom & FH] 
Session Meeting: 6PM [SPC] 

Wednesday, March 20 
The office is open from 10:30AM to 1:30PM 
Men’s Bible Study: 6:30AM [FH] 
Brown Bag Bible Study: Noon [FH] 
Dr. Terry Lindvall’s Animated Parables with 
pizza and salad: 6PM [FH] 

Thursday, March 21 
LAUNCH Volunteer Opportunities: Various 
times [See Joe Morgan] 
Essentrics Exercise: 1PM [Zoom & FH] 
BEMA Bible Study: 7:45PM [Zoom] 

Friday, March 22 
Men’s Breakfast: 7AM [FH] 
Easter Quiche Order Deadline 

Saturday, March 23 
No activities 

Palm Sunday, March 24 
Wayne Parks’ Birthday 
The office is open from 9:30AM to 12:30PM 
Adult Sunday School: 9:45AM [FH] 
Children’s Sunday School: 9:45AM [Upstairs] 
Worship: 11 AM [Sanctuary/webcast] 
Fellowship Time: Noon [FH] 

Monday, March 25 
Nancy Rowland’s and Nate Siemering’s 
Birthdays 
No activities 

Tuesday, March 26 
Mark Erickson’s and Sandy Simmermon’s 
Birthdays 
The office is open from 10:30AM to 1:30PM 
Second Singers at Villages of Rosemont: 8:30 
AM [FH] 
Essentrics Exercise: 1PM [Zoom & FH] 

Wednesday, March 27 
The office is open from 10:30AM to 1:30PM 
Men’s Bible Study: 6:30AM [FH] 
Brown Bag Bible Study: Noon [FH] 
Choir rehearsal: 7:30PM [Sanctuary] 

Maundy Thursday, March 28 
Essentrics Exercise: 1PM [Zoom & FH} 
BEMA Bible Study: 7:45PM [Zoom] 
The Darkest Thursday in Film & Art: Dinner 
& Reflections: 6PM [FH]  

Good Friday, March 29 
Men’s Breakfast: 7AM [FH] 
Good Friday Service: A Sacred Death: 7PM 
[Sanctuary] 

Saturday, March 30 
Eliza Matheson’s, Phillip Ndahi’s, and Bill 
Reed’s Birthdays 
Easter Quiche Pick-up: Noon to 2PM [FH] 

Easter Sunday, March 31 
John Eley’s Birthday 
The office is open from 9:30AM to 12:30PM 
Choir rehearsal: 9AM [Sanctuary] 
Early in the Morning Outdoor Service: 9AM 
[Robertson Deck] 
Easter Breakfast: 9:30AM [Upstairs] 
Easter Worship: 11AM [Sanctuary/webcast] 
A Most Unusual Hunt: Noon [SPC] 

*FH: SPC Fellowship Hall
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